TIMMELVILLE

4 WINCHESTER ST NEWTON
AUCKLAND NEW ZEALAND
TELEPHONE +64 9 520 5891
INFO@TIMMELVILLE.COM
WWW.TIMMELVILLE.COM

Areez Katki

Born 1989

Mumbai, India

EDUCATION
MA (Creative Writing) Institute of Modern Letters, Victoria University Wellington NZ 2021
BA (Art History and English) The University of Auckland, Auckland NZ 2012
SELECTED SOLO SHOWS

VAZHGHAN | VOCABULARY | o835 Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ 2024
SOME RIBS ARE ALWAYS SOFT McLeavey Gallery, Wellington NZ 2023
YES. I'M A GARDEN Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ 2022
FRUIT CUBAB Te Tuhi, Auckland NZ 2022
ALL MY BOOKS HAVE FADED SPINES McLeavey Gallery, Wellington NZ 2022
THERE IS NO OTHER HOME BUT  Govett-Brewster Art Gallery, New Plymouth NZ 2022
THIS (with Khadim Ali)
BILDUNGSROMAN (& OTHER Tarq Gallery, Mumbai INDIA 2021
STORIES)
LIKE BIRDS, LIKE FISHES Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ 2021
EBS;\O(S\L(J RESERVES BUT A FEW LINES  Enjoy Contemporary Art Gallery, Wellington NZ 2021
THEIEVES’ MARKET The National, Christchurch NZ 2021
ON CHROMA Sumer Gallery, Tauranga NZ 2020
BILDUNGSRIMAN Otago Museum, Dunedin 2020
IT’S NEVER TOO LATE TO LEARN Howick Historical Village, Auckland NZ 2020
NOTES & METHODS Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ 2019
SOME RETAINED DELIGHTS RM Gallery, Auckland NZ 2019
UNCRUSING Phoenix Gallery, Athens GREECE 2019
BILDUNGSROMAN Malcolm Smith Gallery, Auckland NZ 2019

SELECTED GROUP SHOWS

LANDSCAPE Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ 2023

EVENT, MEMORY, METAPHORE Tarq gallery, Mumbai INDIA 2022

VANISHING ACT Centre A, Vancouver CANADA 2022




TWISTING, TURNING, WINDING
TESTING GROUND

NOTES FOR TOMORROW
LANGUAGE IS MIGRANT

HOMESPUN
THE STORIES WE TELL OURSELVES

Objectspace, Auckland NZ

The Sarjeant Gallery, Whanganui NZ

Te Uru Contemporary Gallery, Wellington NZ

Colomboscope 7t Edition, Sir Lanka
Franklin Arts Centre, Auckland NZ
The Dowse Art Museum, Wellington NZ

MANAWATIA TAKATAPUI DEFENDING
PLURALITY

A LINK, ALOOP, A CIRCLE
EVEN THE BIRDS ARE WALKING

Tauranga Art Gallery, Tauranga NZ

Granville Art Gallery, Sydney AUSTRALIA
Latitude 53, Edmonton CANADA

PAPER TRAIL Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ
NECTAR Mangere Arts Centre, Auckland NZ
HOT MESS Bowerbank Ninow, Auckland NZ
ARTHUR BUNDER PRESS Chatterjee & Lal, Mumbai INDIA
SOFTLY SPOKEN Hastings City Art Gallery, Hastings NZ

COME REMEMBER

THE NINETEEN GALLERY
ROOTS

MAKING CONVERSATION
VANISHED DELFT
MARABAR CAVES

BEAUTY IS IN THE STREET
BEAUTY IS IN THE STREET

COLLECTIONS

Window Gallery, Auckland NZ
Auckland Art Gallery, Auckland NZ
Gallery Crossing, Gifu JAPAN

The Dowse Museum, Wellington NZ
Pah Homestead, Auckland NZ

Gus Fisher Gallery, Auckland NZ
Ramp Gallery, Hamilton NZ
Objectspace, Auckland NZ

Chartwell Collection, Auckland Art Gallery, NZ

The Dowse Museum, Lower Hutt, NZ
Fletcher Trust Collection, NZ

James Wallace Arts Trust, NZ
Wellington City Council

AWARDS & RESIDENCIES

CREATIVE NZ BERLIN VISUAL ARTS RESIDENCY Berlin GERMANY

WORLD ZOROASTRIAN ASSOCIATION MA SCHOLARSHIP London UK
EAST AUCKLAND COUNCIL SPATIAL INTERVENTION GRANT Auckland NZ
AUCKLAND PRINT STUDIO LITHOGRAPHY RESIDENCY Auckland NZ
ARTHUR BUNDER PRESS PRINTMAKING RESIDENCY Mumbai INDIA
VILLA EXARCHIEA ARTIST RESIDENCY Athens GREECE

2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021

2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2017
2017
2017
2016

2024
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019



