

Areez Katki

Born 1989 Mumbai, India

EDUCATION

EDUCATION		
MA (Creative Writing) Institute of	f Modern Letters, Victoria University Wellington NZ	2021
BA (Art History and English)	The University of Auckland, Auckland NZ	2012
SELECTED SOLO SHOWS		
VAZHGHĀN I VOCABULARY I واژگان	Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ	2024
SOME RIBS ARE ALWAYS SOFT	McLeavey Gallery, Wellington NZ	2023
YES, I'M A GARDEN	Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ	2022
FRUIT CUBAB	Te Tuhi, Auckland NZ	2022
ALL MY BOOKS HAVE FADED SPINES	McLeavey Gallery, Wellington NZ	2022
THERE IS NO OTHER HOME BUT	Govett-Brewster Art Gallery, New Plymouth NZ	2022
THIS (with Khadim Ali) BILDUNGSROMAN (& OTHER STORIES)	Tarq Gallery, Mumbai INDIA	2021
<u>LIKE BIRDS, LIKE FISHES</u>	Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ	2021
HISTORY RESERVES BUT A FEW LINES FOR YOU	Enjoy Contemporary Art Gallery, Wellington NZ	2021
THEIEVES' MARKET	The National, Christchurch NZ	2021
ON CHROMA	Sumer Gallery, Tauranga NZ	2020
<u>BILDUNGSRIMAN</u>	Otago Museum, Dunedin	2020
IT'S NEVER TOO LATE TO LEARN	Howick Historical Village, Auckland NZ	2020
NOTES & METHODS	Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ	2019
SOME RETAINED DELIGHTS	RM Gallery, Auckland NZ	2019
UNCRUSING	Phoenix Gallery, Athens GREECE	2019
BILDUNGSROMAN	Malcolm Smith Gallery, Auckland NZ	2019
SELECTED GROUP SHOWS		
<u>LANDSCAPE</u>	Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ	2023
EVENT, MEMORY, METAPHORE	Tarq gallery, Mumbai INDIA	2022
VANISHING ACT	Centre A, Vancouver CANADA	2022

Objectspace, Auckland NZ	2022
The Sarjeant Gallery, Whanganui NZ	2022
Te Uru Contemporary Gallery, Wellington NZ	2022
Colomboscope 7th Edition, Sir Lanka	2022
Franklin Arts Centre, Auckland NZ	2021
The Dowse Art Museum, Wellington NZ	2021
Tauranga Art Gallery, Tauranga NZ	2021
Granville Art Gallery, Sydney AUSTRALIA	2021
Latitude 53, Edmonton CANADA	2020
Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ	2020
Mangere Arts Centre, Auckland NZ	2019
Bowerbank Ninow, Auckland NZ	2019
Chatterjee & Lal, Mumbai INDIA	2019
Hastings City Art Gallery, Hastings NZ	2019
Window Gallery, Auckland NZ	2019
Auckland Art Gallery, Auckland NZ	2019
Gallery Crossing, Gifu JAPAN	2019
The Dowse Museum, Wellington NZ	2019
Pah Homestead, Auckland NZ	2017
Gus Fisher Gallery, Auckland NZ	2017
Ramp Gallery, Hamilton NZ	2017
Objectspace, Auckland NZ	2016
	The Sarjeant Gallery, Whanganui NZ Te Uru Contemporary Gallery, Wellington NZ Colomboscope 7th Edition, Sir Lanka Franklin Arts Centre, Auckland NZ The Dowse Art Museum, Wellington NZ Tauranga Art Gallery, Tauranga NZ Granville Art Gallery, Sydney AUSTRALIA Latitude 53, Edmonton CANADA Tim Melville Gallery, Auckland NZ Mangere Arts Centre, Auckland NZ Bowerbank Ninow, Auckland NZ Chatterjee & Lal, Mumbai INDIA Hastings City Art Gallery, Hastings NZ Window Gallery, Auckland NZ Auckland Art Gallery, Auckland NZ Gallery Crossing, Gifu JAPAN The Dowse Museum, Wellington NZ Pah Homestead, Auckland NZ Gus Fisher Gallery, Auckland NZ Ramp Gallery, Hamilton NZ

COLLECTIONS

Chartwell Collection, Auckland Art Gallery, NZ
The Dowse Museum, Lower Hutt, NZ
Fletcher Trust Collection, NZ
James Wallace Arts Trust, NZ
Wellington City Council

AWARDS & RESIDENCIES

CREATIVE NZ BERLIN VISUAL ARTS RESIDENCY	Berlin GERMANY	2024
WORLD ZOROASTRIAN ASSOCIATION MA SCHOLARSHIP	London UK	2020
EAST AUCKLAND COUNCIL SPATIAL INTERVENTION GRAN	IT Auckland NZ	2020
AUCKLAND PRINT STUDIO LITHOGRAPHY RESIDENCY	Auckland NZ	2019
ARTHUR BUNDER PRESS PRINTMAKING RESIDENCY	Mumbai INDIA	2019
VILLA EXARCHIEA ARTIST RESIDENCY	Athens GREECE	2019